
Match sheet № 817

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u16

The date 5 July 2025, Saturday, 10:00

Home team Ordabasy 2010

Final score 4:2

Matchday 9

Location Stadium Ordabasy, Shymkent

Away team Irtysh 2010

Half- time score 2:1

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 12 Irtysh 2010 Timur Kazantsev Penalty

1-1 16 Ordabasy 2010 Assilbek Ilkhamov Open Play Goal

2-1 24 Ordabasy 2010 Assilbek Ilkhamov Open Play Goal

3-1 61 Ordabasy 2010 Nurassil Akimbayev Open Play Goal

3-2 68 Irtysh 2010 Timur Kazantsev Open Play Goal

4-2 80+4 Ordabasy 2010 Bekassyl Kanat Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

14 YC Irtysh 2010 Batyrkhan Adilkhanov Violent conduct

66 RC Ordabasy 2010 Mirdiyor Mirakhmatov Denying an obvious goal-scoring opportunity

Referees

Referee Rifat Rashidinov, Almaty

First assistant Rakhat Mukhamedtas, Shymkent

Second Assistant Arnat Mustafa, Shymkent

Fourth official Abdikadyr Kurbanov, Taraz

Match Inspector Abay Dyussenov, Turkistan

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 58 Artificial lighting
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Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Ordabasy 2010

№ Footballer Status Role

27 Mirdiyor Mirakhmatov HG GK

2 Narbek Azhikan HG DF

3 Alikhan Adil HG DF

4 Nurassil Akimbayev HG DF

7 Kuanysh Abdrazak HG DF

44 Nurmakhan Narmakhanbet DF

10 Beibars Serik HG MF

11 Nurislam Lukpan C, HG MF

17 Batyrbek Baglanuly HG FW

20 Assilbek Ilkhamov HG FW

21 Almat Saparkhan HG FW

Away team Irtysh 2010

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Islambek Aitpay GK

2 Alikhan Jelkaidarov DF

5 Batyrkhan Adilkhanov DF

18 Angsar Bolat C DF

20 Yerzhan Sadyk DF

6 Karim Dyussekin MF

7 Timur Kazantsev MF

33 Abzal Adilkhan MF

10 Daniyal Iskakov FW

17 Islam Yuriy FW

66 Artyom Lyachshuk FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Aibarys Bolatbek HG GK

5 Azizkhan Kurbanov HG DF

22 Abubakir Shavkhatbaev HG DF

73 Temur Sultaniyassov DF

77 Jamil Kalmakhanbek HG DF

8 Askar Mussayev HG MF

9 Bekassyl Kanat HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

13 Ratmir Steblyukov GK

3 Ibragim Baigonshekov DF

8 Alizhan Garifolla MF

30 Sain Kazhmukhan MF

77 Abylaikhan Kaliyev MF

9 Sergey Kartashov FW

11 Bakytzhan Kaiyrgeldi FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Rustam Fardiyev

Head coach Iskandar Geimat

Assistant coach Anton Oritsenko

Goalkeeping coach Davran Ibadali

Doctor Alisher Artikov

Administrator Leonid Bogdanov

Media officer Sultan Zharylkassynov

Marketer Nurzhan Shamshatov

Post Representative

Head coach Alexey Sorokin

Assistant coach Andrey Shetle

Doctor Yelaman Saurbayev

Doctor Madiyar Abdikamalov

Head of the football center Baurzhan Sagyndyk

Administrator Kaiyrbay Khassenov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

41 Alikhan Adil Jamil Kalmakhanbek

41 Batyrbek Baglanuly Temur Sultaniyassov

47 Almat Saparkhan Bekassyl Kanat

57 Assilbek Ilkhamov Aibarys Bolatbek

Minute Out In

41 Batyrkhan Adilkhanov Ibragim Baigonshekov

41 Karim Dyussekin Abylaikhan Kaliyev

41 Islam Yuriy Sain Kazhmukhan

58 Yerzhan Sadyk Bakytzhan Kaiyrgeldi

72 Angsar Bolat Alizhan Garifolla

76 Ibragim Baigonshekov Sergey Kartashov
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